

## **MUZAFFAR AHMED MAHAVIDYALAYA**

## SALAR :: SUB-DIV :: KANDI :: MURSHIDABAD

02.07.2023

## **Notification**

In connection with the order received from the District Magistrate & District Panchayat Election Officer, Murshidabad, it is hereby informed to all the concerned that the college will remain closed w.e.f 03.07.2023 in connection with the general panchayat election 2023 until further notice. However the office will work as per its necessity, if any.

Sd/-*Teacher-in-Charge*Muzaffar Ahmed Mahavidyalaya

Received Order Vide No	Datedof the District
Magistrate & District Panchaya	t Election Officer.
Name of the Office/ Institution	
Signature of the Person Receivi	ng:
Officer Seal:	
	Perforation)
V	VEST BENGAL PANCHAYAT GENERAL ELECTIONS 202

Requisitioning of premises under section 127 of the West Bengal Panchayat Election Act 2003.

ORDER

No.

Dated:

WHEREAS, the West Bengal State Election Commission, vide its Notification No. 594-SEC/1E-106/2022, Dt. 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 has declared the date of poll for all polling stations of the district of Murshidabad, as 08/07/2023.

AND WHEREAS, it appears to the undersigned that in connection with the said election, the premises described in the schedule below alongwith furniture and utilities are needed or are likely to be needed for the purpose of being used as DC & RC.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the power conferred under section 127 of the West Bengal Panchayat Election Act 2003, and in pursuance to Notification No. 594-SEC/1E 106/2022, Dt. 9th June, 2023 of WBSEC, the undersigned hereby requisitions the said premises described in the schedule below alongwith furniture and utilities; and directs that the possession of and control over the said premises be made over to the authorized representative(s) of the undersigned from 05-07-2023 until completion of the said process.

## THE SCHEDULE

(Description of the Premises)

Name of the Muzoffar Ahmed Maharidyalayar,
DC & RC
Venue Dist-Murshidabad, PIN-742401

District Panchayat Election Officer,

District Magistra

Murshidabad

Date: 14/66/2023

Memo No. 1791(3)/PLRD/Mod-Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to

- 1. The Sub Divisional Officer (All), Murshidabad.
- The Block Development Officer & Returning Officer (GP & PS), (All) Murshidabad. With A request to serve the letter to the concerned Head of the Office/ Institution and

takeover the premise through his authorized representative.

The Peacher-is-Charge
Muzaffar Ahard Maharidfalays,

District Magistrate

District Panchayat Election Officer,

Murshidabad